KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1257551

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M—

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APINo 15 15-101-22137-00-01

Spot Description:

Address 11 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 SWNW NESE ¢ 7
Address 2: BOX 783188 2009
City: WICHITA State:KS zip: 67278 ,3188 1305
Contact Person: J0hn Niernberger County: Lane
Phone: (3’16 ) 691-9500 Lease Name: ROEMER 7D

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.16 s R.29

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Well #: 1

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: L/KC
Formation: Altamo nt

(Perfs): 3949-3952,3956-3960,3939-3943,3857-3861
(pertsy: 4256-4260,4280-4284,4265-4269

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: L/IKC BOPD: 1.95 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 4.55
Formation: Altamont BOPD: 1.05 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 2.45
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: ____ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/16/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 07/16/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Operator: Operator:
Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Ritchie-Bs ion, Inc. . .
PO 783185}: 310 783188 Ry 1/2 Mile Radius
Wichita, KS (7278-31 Wichita, KS 67278-3188
#1 Roemer Unil L] #1 Roemer Unit
#1 Roemer 7D
Py Mincral Owler: Operator:
D&E Roemey Fanns, LEC Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Randy D. Robmer, Manager | PO 783188
262 N. Dodgd, Road Wichita, K$ 67278-3188
Healy, KS 67850 #1 Roemer 7D
/‘/
¢ ~ ¢
/./ Mineral Owner: Operator:
Operator: ‘¢' D&E Roemer Farms, ELC I'rek AEC LLC
Wilion Petroleum Rancly D. Roemer, Manager 155 N Market St., Ste 71
PO box 391 262 N, Podge Road Wichita, KS 67202
/‘ ,Q/ Canton, KS 67428 Tealy, XS 67850 ¢_
[
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RITCHIE
Legend N R I
@ Oil\Well

& Abandoned Oil Well
<)~ Dryand Abandoned Well

ﬁ Service Well

Applicant Well: #1 Roemer 7D
All Wells on Offsetting Leases within ¥ Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record or Operator
On Offsetting Leases

Prepared By:
Justin Glegg

Scale:
1:23%,000

Application for
Commingling of
Production or Fluids




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Roemer 7D
1991’ FSL & 1254’ FEL
Section 7-16S-29W
Lane Co., KS

Township 16 South, Range 29 West

Sec. 7:

Sec. 8:

Sec. 17:

Sec. 18:

NE/4

NW/4

SW/4

SE/4

W72

NW/4

NE/4

Nw/4

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

D & E Roemer Farms, L.1.C.
Randy D. Roemer, Manager
262 N. Dodge Road

Healy, KS 67850

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Karl E, Jennison, a single person
6001 W. Highway 4
Healy, KS 67850

Trek AEC LLC
155 N Market St., Ste 710
Wichita, KS 67202

D & E Roemer Farms, L.L.C.
Randy D. Roemer, Manager

Wilton Petroleum
P.0, Box 391
Canton, KS 67428

Operator: #1 Roemer Unit

Operator: #1 Roemer Unit

Mineral Owner

Operator: #1 Roemer 7D

Mineral Owner
Operator: Jennison #1

Mineral Owner

Operator: Roemer #1-18



ATFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within % mile radius of the Roemer 7D #1
well located in the County of Lane (see attached plat map). This notice included a letter and a
copy of the Application for Commingling of Production (ACO-4).- All notices were mailed on
June 22, 2015.

made as aforesaid on the 22M of

June A.D. 2015

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

22" day of June 2015

émw\%\l“\

Notary Public Sedgwwl ounty,\Kansas

KAREN HOPpER :

_ No!cvfy f)&:}tg;c' State of Kansas

nimenl Expl,
33 oy e




Proof of Publication

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

maty Hodan

of lawful age, being duly sworn upon gath states that he/she
is the editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least live years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matier at
the post office of iis publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas

and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has

beén printed and published in LANE County, Kafisas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the \ day ¢ %: , 20 {S

ond Publication was made on the day of
3rd Publication was madeonthe __ dayof 20
4th Publication was made on the day of , 20
5th Publication was made on the day of , 20
6th Publication was made on the day of , 20
Publication fee $ \"i 7 1 0
Affidavit, Notary's Foes $
Additional Goples @ $
Total Publication Fee $ Y7 0

A ca fartman
(Signed) ),
Witness my hand this \ day of ,\\\ \ (31 ,200.5
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this l

day of SO 20 LS
\

JNotary Public)
My cornmission expires ‘Q * 7 o O ! 8

b ..-._u

&y Pulsic - Stale of Kansas

6 . KELLY C. ANDERSON
a%lfi Nt
&y Appt. Expitos February 7, 2018

eby ‘notified that
thchle Exploratmn, Inc,
has- ﬁled an apphcation
‘to - commence i the
commmglmgof productlon
‘from the Lansing-Kansas
City and Altamont sources

of supply for the #1 Roemer:

'JDwelIlocatedapprox N/2
SE/4 of Section 7-168- -29W, .
Lane County, Kansds. -

Any. persons  who.

gbject .10 or protest thls
application  shall be
requn'ed to #fle their
objections or protests with
the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation
Commission of the State
of Kansas within fifteen

(15)days from the date of 7

the publication. These
protests.-shall .-bo.. filed.
pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state
specific reasons why the

“grant of the application

may cause waste, violate

R correlativerightsorpollute
B the natural resources of

the state of Kansas,
If no protests are received,
this application may

“be granted through a

summary proceeding. if
valid protests are received,
this matter will be set for
‘hearing.

All persons, interested
or concerned shall take
‘notice of the foregoing and
shall govern- themselves
accordingly.

R I T C HI1E
EXPLORATION, INC., .

" P.O. Box-783188
. Wichita, KS 67278-3188
(316) 691-9500



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, Staie
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on & daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

th
made as aforesaid on the 27 of

June anp. 2015 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mok S hetcttd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

27" day of June, 2015

\Wr,,r RAGHEL M, WILSON
{fi"s”s'ﬁi’t- MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
e Jume 15, 2016

s

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

1 é.

:
0
RN

Printers Fee: $122,20




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

C O N F I D E N T IAL Ot & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

RO OO

1155450

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

16-101-22137-00-01

OPERATOR: License #__ 4767 API No. 15 -
Name: Ritchie Exploration, inc. Spot Description: 11"N & 66' E OF C N2SE
Address ;8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 ﬂ\’__N_W_Wl‘E“Si Sec. 7 Twp. 16 S. R G P Eastm Wast
Address 2. BOX 763188 2009 Festfrom [ North/ ¥] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67278 ., 2@8__ 1305 Feet from IZ] East / [ ] West Line of Seclion
Contact Person; _Jehn Niernberger Foolages Caleulated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: {518 ) 091-8500 (One Onw Wse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_>7021 County: _-3Ne
Name: ¢ & M Well Service Inc. Lease Name: _NOFMER 7D Well #; .
Wellsite Gealogist: Peter Florini Field Name:
Purchaser: NCRA Producing Formation: Altamont & LKC
Designale Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2744 Ke[ly'Bushing: 2752
[ tew well [] Re-Entry ] Workover Total Depth: 4495 Plug Back Total Depth: 4427
v ol ] wsw [} swb [ siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented al: 216 Feot
[] Gas {1 pga [} ENHR [ sicw Multiple Slage Gementing Callar Used? [/ Yes [1Na
[]oc L] esw [ Temp. Abd. If yos, show depth set; 2123 Feet
L] M (Coss Bed Metharo) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated fram: 2123
i Expl. ):
[] cathodic [] Other (Core, Expt, etc) fet depth to: 0 w310 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Oparalor: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Rosmer 7D Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: {Dala must be colfected from the Reserve Pil)
i - 114272008 i - 449
Original Comp. Date: USLEELS . Original Total Depth: S22 Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
{1 beepening 1 Reperd. [ ] CovloENHR [} Conv.to SWD )
Dewatering method used:
[t conv. to Gsw
{] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Dapth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
{ 1 Commingled Permit #: Opesator Name:
{"] bual Cempletion Permit #: .
. Lease Name: License fk
{ ] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Pormit i: Quarler Sec, Twp. S. R [ East[ ] West
] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
0772512013 Q712512013 8/1/2013
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recamplelion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promuigated to regulale the oil and gas induslry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

fz Letter of Gonfidentiality Received
Date: 08/20/2013

D Gonfidential Refease Date:

7 wirelne Log Recelvad

] Geologlst Report Recelved

Ej UIC Distribution

ALT (11 W01 Tl Approved by: MO AES e, 08120/2013
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Side Two
1155450
Operator Name: _Ritchie Exploration, inc. Loase Name: [ ROEMER 7D wel #: 1
Sec. ! Twp. 16 s. R.28 []East [v]West County: _Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report alf final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool epen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stalic level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s}). Altach exira shest if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Eleciric Wire-
line L.ogs surveyad. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken CYes No [(QlLeg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
{Attach Additional Shesls)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cves No Attached Adtached Attached
Cores Taken O ves No
Electric Log Run [ves No
Eleclric Log Submitted Electronically [Cdves [ INo

{if no, Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD New [ lUsed
Repart all slrings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, stc.

: Size Hole Sizae Casing Weight Seliing Type of # Sacks Type and Pescent
Purpose of String Drilted Set (In O.0) Lbs.J Ft. Dapth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 28 216 common 160 3%¢ce,2%gel
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4485 Pozmix 225 2%gel,10%salt, 3% CD-31
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Bepth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
P Top Bottom

— Perforate

— Protect Casing _

— Plug Back TD

e Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Eoot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fractura, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intarval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3948.6-3952.6,3956.6-3960.6,3939.6-3943.6 1000 Gals 15% NE+60 soluble perf ball sealers
4 3857.5-3861.5' 500 Gals 15% NE+20 soluble perf ball sealers
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At Liner Rum:
2.375 4408 (] ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD ar ENHR. Producing Method:

8/1/2013 [ ] rlowing Pumping [ |GasLit [ ] Other (Explainy
Estimated Production Ci Bbls., Gas Mef Water Bbls. (Gas-Ol Ratio Gravily

Per24 H
or ca Hours 16.70 0 7.52 35
DISFOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented | }sod [ lusedonlease [ open Hote Pert.  []DuallyComp. {1 Cammingled
] {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Spacify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservatlon Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Well Name ROEMER 7D 1

Doc ID 1155450

Anhydrite 2148 +804
B/Anhydrite 2178 +574
Heebner 3818 -1066
Lansing 3854 -1102
Lansing C 3889 -1137
Lansing E 3940 -1188
Lansing F 39562 -1200
Lansing H 4037 -1285
Lansing | 4072 -1320
Stark Shale 4107 -1355
Lansing K 4116 -1364
BKC 4190 -1438
Marmaton 4220 -1468
Altamont 4245 -1493
Pawnee 4305 -1653
Myric 4337 -1685
Fort Scott 4363 -1611
Cherokee Shale 4388 -1636
Johnson 4424 -1672
Mississippian 4453 -1701




Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672021513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

July 16, 2015

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO071501
Roemer 7D 1
API No. 15-101-22137-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Altamont formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700
	oaddr2: BOX 783188
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67278
	ozip4: 3188
	ocontact: John Niernberger
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 691-9500
	API: 15-101-22137-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 7
	Township: 16
	Range: 29
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2009
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1305
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Lane
	lname: ROEMER 7D
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: L/KC
	perfs1: 3949-3952,3956-3960,3939-3943,3857-3861
	formation2: Altamont
	perfs2: 4256-4260,4280-4284,4265-4269
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 1.95
	form1gas: 0.00
	form1water: 4.55
	form2oil: 1.05
	form2gas: 0.00
	form2water: 2.45
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 7/16/2015
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 07/16/2015
	comminglingid: CO071501


